
2.Open Smart Life/Tuya App and Click“+”,then the prompt 
page will automatically show on the screen.Click “Add”.

L N

2. With 3 Gang 2 Way switches

3. With Wall Socket(3 sockets available)

Global international operation Whenever & Wherever 
You are,All-in-one Mobile App

Anywhere

APP

APP

Schedule timer Voice control-work 
with Google Home 

Voice control-work 
with Amazon Alexa

Device Sharing

App

APP

Router Reset switches

Rocker switches

(Note:Chosen from App as rocker switch default)

Inhouse local operation

Installation
 Warnings:

1. Installation must be carried out by a qualified electrician 
in accordance with local regulations.
2. Keep the device out of the reach of children.
3. Keep the device away from water , damp or hot 
environment.
4. Install the device away from strong signal sources such 
as microwave oven that may cause signal interruption 
resulted in abnormal operation of the device.
5. Obstruction by concrete wall or metallic materials 
may reduce the effective operation range of the device 
and should be avoided.
6. Do NOT attempt to disassemble, repair or modify 
the device. 

Wiring Instructions and Diagrams

FAQ

1. Turn off the power supply before carrying out any 
electrical installation work.

2. Connect wires according to the wiring diagram.

3. Insert the module into the junction box.

4. Connect the power supply and follow switch module 
configuration instructions.     

 

  

 

Note:  Put your smartphone close to the switch module 
when you’re configuring, and make sure you have min. 
50% Wi-Fi signal.  

Technical specifications

Q1: What should I do if I can’t configure the switch 
module?
a. Please check whether device is powered on.
b. Make sure your mobile and switch module are under 
the same 2.4 GHz WiFi network.
c. Whether it’s in good internet conditions.
d. Make sure the password entered in App is correct.
e. Make sure the wiring is correct.
Q2: What device can be connected to this WiFi switch 
module?
Most of your household electrical appliances can be, such 
as lamps, laundry machine, coffe maker, etc. 
And only rocker light switch,touch switch and socket can 
be connected to the switch module.
Q3: What happens if the WiFi goes off?
You can still control the device connected the switch 
module with your traditional switch and once WiFi is active 
again the device connected to module will connect 
automatically to your WiFi network.
Q4: What should I do if I change the WiFi network or 
change the password?
You have to re-connect our WiFi switch module to the 
new WiFi network according to the App User Manual.
Q5: How do I reset the device?
Press the rocker light switch ON/OFF cycle for 5 times 
until the beeper on the module sounds continuously.
(Confirm your light is on to operate)          

Product type

WiFi frequency  2.4GHz WIFI 
Operation temp. -10ºC - +40ºC
Case temp. Tc: +80ºC (Max.)
Operation range ≤ 200 m
Dims (WxDxH) 52x47x22.5 mm
IP rating IP20

Voltage 90-250V AC 50/60Hz
Current Total 10A

Wiring diagram

L N

3 sockets

Reset switches

52 mm

22
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1. With one 3 Gang switch

Rocker light switch

Light

Light

Rocker light switchLight

Light

Light

Light

3.2 Method one:
Pair and clear up the WiFi code with Bluetooth and WiFi 
connected meantime.(New Updated)

1.Make sure your phone is connected to Wi-Fi and 
Bluetooth.

Wi-Fi link method:(two pairing methods)
Complete the wiring of the switch module before pairing

3.Select the device you want to add and click “+”

4.Enter Wi-Fi Password and click “Next”,waiting for 
completing the connection.

Note:

5.Add the device successfully, you can edit the name of 
the device to enter the device page by click “Done”

How to reset Wi-Fi code

This WiFi switch module fits for rocker light switch 
only.

3.3 Method two:
Pair with traditional pairing method.

1.Open the App, select “+” on top right and choose
“Switch (Wi-Fi)” to add device.

3.The connecting will take about 10-120 seconds to 
complete depending on your network condition.  

3 Gang 2 Way

a. For rocker light switch: press the switch button for 20 
times (ON/OFF cycle for 10 times) until the beep sounds 
continuously and rapidly as Di-Di-Di... for pairing and 
reset mode.
b. For reset light switch: press the switch button 
for 10 times until the beep sounds continuously and
rapidly as Di-Di-Di... for pairing and reset mode.
c. For switch module: long press the reset button on 
the module until you hear the beep sounds 
continuously and rapidly as Di-Di-Di...

Rocker switchesVoice control

3 Gang Smart Switch Module

How to achieve multi-control association
Note:Please confirm you have successfully finished the 
WiFi link method above for adding this switch to your 
Smart Life App before the association.

1.WiFi add another smart switch to the same Smart 
Life/Tuya App.(If there is a smart switch having been 
added before to the app,just go to next step.)
Note:There is no need to wire the new added switch to 
the light,only L and N are required for wiring.

2.Then you will see two devices in the app and click the 
main switch(as One gang switch as below) by entering 
into the next operation.

3.Click       in the upper right corner and 
choose“Multi-Control Association, and then click “+” in 
the right corner

4.Choose the switch that you want to associate to and 
then choose the switch button that you want to control 
the same light.

5.Then go back to previous page,you will see two items in 
the page,one is your main switch,the other is the one you 
associate just now.
Note:Please confirm the associated switch is enabled. 

6.Now you are able to control your light with two 
switches.Do not associate another button in the same 
switch for multi-control.

7.If you want to add another third or more smart switches 
to control your light,just repeat the steps above.And you 
will see the result as below when you associate another 
new switch.

Associated 1

Associated 2

Main Switch

4.When pairing is done, the switch will be shown on
the App.

Main Switch New Added
Switch

2 3 4English EnglishEnglish

English

L N

Step 1

Turn off the circuit breaker and use the electrical tester 
to test the power.
Ensure the circuit breaker is off before wiring.

Please disconnect the power supply before installing 
or removing the device for avoiding irreversible 
damage on the device from the electric current or 
some unpredictable problems such as lamp flashing.

Attention:

2.Make sure your smart phone and WiFi switch module 
are under the same WiFi network at 2.4 GHz 
connection.Confirm when the switch module beeping 
rapidly. 

Remove the old switch

Step 2 Step 3

Remove the switch and pull it away from the wall.
ldentify Line/Load Wire(Note:The color of your wire 
may be different from the color shown on the manual.)

   We recommend you remove the faceplate from the 
old switch and use an electrical 
tester to test all wires connected to the switch to 
ensure there is no voltage in the circuit.
   You may need to turn off more than one circuit 
breaker.

Verify power is off

MS-104C

Smart Switch Module
Instruction Manual

WiFi 3 Gang

Line

Rocker switches

Reset switches

Reset Button

3.1 Method one:
Scan the QR code to configure the network guide.

⑴ ⑵

Scan the QR code 
Please connect the device

according to the
configuration process.

HOME, SMART MOES HOME

WM-104C-MS－DG10

请扫描二维码获取中文的说
明书、安装视频及功能介绍

Bitte scannen Sie den QR-Code, um das deutsche Handbuch, 
das Installationsvideo und die Funktionseinführung zu erhalten

Escanee el código QR para obtener el manual en español, el 
video de instalación y la introducción de la función

Veuillez scanner le code QR pour obtenir le manuel en français, 
la vidéo d'installation et l'introduction des fonctions

Отсканируйте QR-код, чтобы получить руководство на 
русском языке, видео по установке и описание функций

Scansionare il codice QR per ottenere il manuale in italiano, il 
video di installazione e la guida alle funzionalita. Video di ins-
tallazione e funzionalita

Leia o código QR para obter o manual em português, o vídeo 
de instalação e a introdução das funções

Zeskanuj kod QR, aby uzyskać instrukcje, filmy instalacyjne i 
funkcje

QR コードをスキャンして、日本語のマニュアル、インストー
ルビデオ、機能紹介を入手してください

QR 코드를 스캔하면 한국어 설명서, 설치 동영상, 기능 가이드 
를 볼수 있습니다

Frequency Band 2.412~2.484GHz
Maximum Radio 
Transmit Power

< +16dBm 

Preparation for use
1.Download MOES App on App store or 
scan the QR code

MOES App is upgraded as much more compatibility 
than Tuya Smart/Smart Life App, functional well for 
scene controlled by Siri, widget and scene 
recommendations as the fully new customized 
service. 
(Note: Tuya Smart/Smart Life App still works, but 
MOES App is highly recommended)

• Download “MOES” Application.
• Enter the Register/Login interface; tap “Register” to 
create an account by entering your phone number to get 
verification code and “Set password”. Choose “Log in” if 
you already have a MOES account.

2.Registration or Log in.

Control your home with your voice
Devices are compatible with Amazon Alexa and Google 
Home supported functionalities. 
Please see our step-by-step guide on:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/smart-
device-linked-voice-speaker

Hereby,WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO.,LTD declares 
that the radio equipment type WM-104C is in compliance
with Directive2014/53/EU,2014/35/EU, 2014/30/EU, 
2011/65/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of 
conformity is available at the following internet address：
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/wm-104ｃ

Declaration of conformity

Dear Sir or Madam, thank you for purchasing the 
product.
We hope you'll enjoy using it.
The warranty for the products in the warranty card 
is hereby granted as follows.
As a condition of using the warranty, you must 
comply with the following terms and procedures:
1. Products are covered by a 24-month warranty, 
effective from the date of purchase of the covered 
product by a retail customer.
2. In order to exercise warranty rights, the purchaser 
must present: a) Warranty card, b) Proof of purchase 

WARRANTY INSTRUCTIONS

RECYCLING INFORMATION
All products marked with the symbol for separate 
collection of waste electrical and electronic 
equipment (WEEE Directive 2012/19 / EU) must 
be disposed of separately from unsorted municipal 
waste. To protect your health and the environment, 
this equipment must be disposed of at designated 
collection points for electrical and 
electronic equipment designated by 
the government or local authorities. 
Correct disposal and recycling will 
help prevent potential negative 
consequences for the environment 
and human health. To find out where these collection 
points are and how they work, contact the installer 
or your local authority. 

Product Information
Product Name____________________________________
Product Type_____________________________________
Purchase Date____________________________________
Warranty Period__________________________________
Dealer Information________________________________
Customer's Name_________________________________
Customer Phone__________________________________
Customer Address________________________________
_________________________________________________

Maintenance Records

Failure date Cause Of Issue Fault Content Principal

WARRANTY CARD Thank you for your support and purchase at we Moes, we are 
always here for your complete satisfaction, just feel free to share 
your great shopping experience with us.

If you have any other need, please do not hesitate to contact us 
first, we will try to meet your demand.

5 6EnglishEnglish 7 8EnglishEnglish 9 10EnglishEnglish

11 12EnglishEnglish 13 14EnglishEnglish 15 16EnglishEnglish 17 18EnglishEnglish 19 20EnglishEnglish

21 22EnglishEnglish 23 24EnglishEnglish 25 26EnglishEnglish 27 28EnglishEnglish 29 30EnglishEnglish

WIFI Smart Switch Module device is a convenient and 
easy-to-use and powerful smart home device. It uses 
WIFI communication technology to realize remote control 
and intelligent transformation of home equipment through 
mobile phone App or voice control. The WIFI smart 
breaker can be easily connected to the original switches, 
sockets, lamps, electrical appliances and other lines at 
home, and realize the intelligent control of these devices 
through the on/off of the control circuit.

Product description

Package list
Smart Switch Module*１  User Manual *1   Bracket *1

51.7MM

72.3MM

(VAT invoice, financial receipt or other document 
confirming the actual date of purchase), unless the 
purchase date of the product comes from the 
warranty card.
3. If product quality problems occur within 24 
months from the date of receipt, please prepare the 
product and packaging and go to the place or store 
where you purchased it to apply for after-sales 
maintenance. If the product is damaged due to 
personal reasons, a certain maintenance fee will be 
charged.
4. We recommend that you properly protect the 
goods when delivering them to the guarantor - for 
this purpose, we recommend that you use the
original packaging with padding to ensure safe 
transportation. If you choose to use replacement 
packaging, we recommend that you ensure that 
the product is adequately protected from damage 
during shipping. We recommend that you place an 
appropriate sticker on your packaging indicating 
the product's susceptibility to impact, such as 
"Warning Glass".
5. Reported defects covered by the warranty will 
be considered immediately and no later than 14 
days from the date of delivery of the goods to the 
Guarantor.
6. After checking and determining the legality of the 
warranty claim, the Guarantor's services will repair 

the product within a reasonable time, not exceeding 
30 days from the date of delivery of the goods to 
the Guarantor. However, if hard-to-find spare parts 
are required, this deadline may extend the time it 
takes to deliver the part from the manufacturer's 
factory.
7. The warranty does not include the performance 
of maintenance and similar operations specified in 
the user manual, and users are obliged to do it 
themselves.
8. If defects occur due to natural wear and tear 
during use, the warranty does not cover it.
9. The warranty does not cover:
a) Mechanical damage caused by the user’s fault
and product defects caused by such damage.
b) Damage caused by improper use of the product.
10. The rights under the guarantee will expire in the 
following circumstances:
a) Remove the warranty seal from the product.
b) Remove the serial number from the product.
c) Take action to eliminate physical defects in the 
product outside of authorized service.
d) Use non-original parts and consumables.   

 

 

MOES.Official@moessmart

@moes_smart@moes_smart@moes_smart

www.moes.net

Manufacturer:
WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO.,LTD
Address: Power Science and Technology Innovation 
Center, NO.238, Wei 11 Road, Yueqing Economic 
Development Zone, Yueqing, Zhejiang, China
Tel: +86-577-57186815 
After-sale Service: 
service@moeshouse.com

E‐CrossStu‐GmbH
Mainzer Landstr. 69 ,60329 Frankfurt am Main
Email: E-crossstu@web.de
Tel: +4969332967674
Made in China

UK EVATOST CONSULTING LTD
Address: Suite 11, First Floor, Moy Road Business 
Centre, Taffs Well, Cardiff, Wales, CF15 7QR
Tel:+442921680945 
Email:contact@evatmaster.com
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Schritt 1

Schalten Sie den Leistungsschalter aus und verwenden 
Sie den elektrischen Tester, um die Leistung zu testen.
Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Leistungsschalter vor der 
Verkabelung ausgeschaltet ist.

Bitte trennen Sie das Netzteil, bevor Sie das Gerät 
installieren oder entfernen, um irreversible Schäden 
am Gerät durch den elektrischen Strom oder 
unvorhersehbare Probleme wie das Blinken der Lampe 
zu vermeiden.

Achtung:

Entfernen Sie den alten Schalter

Schritt 2

Installation
 Warnungen:

1. Die Installation muss von einem qualifizierten Elektriker gemäß 
den örtlichen Vorschriften durchgeführt werden.
2. Bewahren Sie das Gerät außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern 
auf.
3. Halten Sie das Gerät von Wasser und feuchter oder heißer 
Umgebung fern.
4. Installieren Sie das Gerät weg von starken Signalquellen wie 
Mikrowellenherd, die zu einer Signalunterbrechung führen können, 
die zu einer anormalen Funktion des Geräts führen kann.
5. Hindernisse durch Betonwände oder metallische Materialien 
können den Wirkungsbereich des Geräts verringern und sollten 
vermieden werden.
6. Versuchen Sie NICHT, das Gerät zu zerlegen, zu reparieren 
oder zu modifizieren.

Technische Daten
Produktart

WiFi frequenz 2.4GHz WIFI 
Operation temp. -10ºC - +40ºC
Fallzeit. Tc: +80ºC (Max.)
Betriebsbereich ≤ 200 m
Dims (WxDxH) 52x47x22.5 mm
IP rating IP20

Spannung 90-250V AC 50/60Hz
Aktuell Total 10A

Schaltplan

52 mm

22
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1. Mit einem 3-Gang Schalter

Wippenlichtschalter

Licht

Licht

Licht

3 Gang smart switch modul

L N

Schritt 3

Entfernen Sie den Schalter und ziehen Sie ihn von der 
Wand weg.Identifizieren Sie Line/Load Wire 
(Hinweis: Die Farbe Ihres Drahtes kann von der Farbe 
im Handbuch abweichen.)

   Wir empfehlen Ihnen, die Frontplatte vom alten Schalter 
zu entfernen und eine elektrische Tester, um alle Kabel zu 
testen, die mit dem Schalter verbunden sind, um sicherz-
ustellen, dass es keine Spannung in der Schaltung gibt.
   Möglicherweise müssen Sie mehr als einen Leistungss-
chalter ausschalten.

Überprüfen Sie, ob die Stromversorgung ausgeschaltet ist

Line

Frequenzband 2.412~2.484GHz
Maximum funk
sendeleistung

< +16dBm 

WIFI Smart Switch Module Gerät ist ein bequemes und einfach 
zu bedienendes und leistungsstarkes Smart Home Gerät. Es 
verwendet WIFI-Kommunikationstechnologie, um Fernbedienung 
und intelligente Transformation von Heimgeräten durch 
Handy-App oder Sprachsteuerung zu realisieren. Der WIFI Smart 
Breaker kann einfach mit den ursprünglichen Schaltern, 
Steckdosen, Lampen, Elektrogeräten und anderen Leitungen zu 
Hause verbunden werden und die intelligente Steuerung dieser 
Geräte durch das Ein/Aus des Steuerkreises realisieren.

Produktbeschreibung

Paketliste
Smart Switch Modul*１  Bedienungsanleitung *1   Halterung *1

L N

2. Mit 3 Gang 2 Way Schalter

3. Mit Wandsteckdose(3 Steckdosen verfügbar)

L N

3-Buchsen

WippenlichtschalterLicht

Licht

Licht

3 Gang 2 Weg

Zubereitung zur Anwendung
1.Laden Sie die MOES App im App Store 
herunter oder QR-Code scannen

Die MOES App wurde um einiges mehr Kompatibilität 
erweitert als die Tuya Smart/Smart Life App. Sie 
funktioniert gut für Szenen, die von Siri gesteuert 
werden, Widget und Szenenempfehlungen als der völlig 
neue benutzerdefinierte Service.
(Hinweis: Tuya Smart/Smart Life App funktioniert 
immer noch, aber MOES App wird dringend empfohlen)

• Download “MOES" Anwendung.
• Geben Sie die Register/Login-Schnittstelle ein; Tippen 
Sie auf “Registrieren", um ein Konto zu erstellen, indem 
Sie Ihre Telefonnummer eingeben, um den 
Bestätigungscode zu erhalten und “Passwort festlegen". 
Wählen Sie “Anmelden", wenn Sie bereits ein 
MOES-Konto haben.

2.Registrierung oder Login.

3.1 Methode eins:
Scannen Sie den QR-Code, um den Netzwerkführer zu 
konfigurieren.

⑴ ⑵

Scannen Sie den 
QR-Code

Bitte verbinden Sie das 
Gerät entsprechend 

dem Konfigurationsvorgang.
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Wippschalter

Schalter zurücksetzen

Reset-Taste

WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO., LTD erklärt hiermit, 
dass die Funkgeräte Typ WM-104C in Übereinstimmung 
mit der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU,2014/35/EU, 2014/30/EU, 
2011/65/EU sind. Der vollständige Wortlaut der EU-
Konformitätserklärung ist unter folgender Internetadresse 
abrufbar: 
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/wm-104ｃ

Konformitätserklärung

Gewährleistungen
Sehr geehrte Damen und Herren, vielen Dank für Ihren 
Kauf.
Wir hoffen, Sie genießen es.
Die Garantie für die Produkte in der Garantiekarte wird 
hiermit wie folgt gewährt.
Als Bedingung für die Inanspruchnahme der Garantie 
müssen Sie die folgenden Bedingungen und Verfahren 
einhalten:
1. Produkte sind von einer 24-monatigen Garantie 
abgedeckt, die ab dem Datum des Kaufs des abgedeckten 
Produkts durch einen Einzelhandelskunden gültig ist.
2. Um Garantierechte auszuüben, muss der Käufer 
Folgendes vorlegen: a) Garantiekarte, b) Kaufnachweis 
(Mehrwertsteuerrechnung, Finanzbeleg oder anderes 
Dokument, das das tatsächliche Kaufdatum bestätigt), 
es sei denn, das Kaufdatum des Produkts stammt von 
der Garantiekarte.
3. Wenn Produktqualitätsprobleme innerhalb von 24 
Monaten nach Erhalt auftreten, bereiten Sie das Produkt 
und die Verpackung vor und gehen Sie zum Ort oder 
Geschäft, in dem Sie es gekauft haben, um eine 
After-Sales-Wartung zu beantragen. Wenn das Produkt 
aus persönlichen Gründen beschädigt wird, wird eine 
bestimmte Wartungsgebühr berechnet.
4. Die Garantie erstreckt sich nicht auf:
a) Mechanische Schäden durch Verschulden des 
Benutzers und Produktmängel durch solche Schäden.
b) Schäden, die durch unsachgemäße Verwendung des 
Produkts verursacht werden.

Gebrauchsanweisung
(Deutsch) 
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Paso 1

Apague el disyuntor y luego pruebe la fuente de 
alimentación con un probador eléctrico.
Asegúrese de que el disyuntor esté cerrado antes de 
conectar el cable.

Desconecte la fuente de alimentación antes de instalar 
o desmontar el equipo para evitar daños irreversibles 
al equipo por la corriente eléctrica o por algunos 
problemas impredecibles, como el parpadeo de las 
luces.

Atención:

Quitar el interruptor antiguo

Paso 2

Instalación
 Advertencia:

1. Debe ser instalado por un electricista calificado
De acuerdo con las regulaciones locales.
2. Coloque el equipo fuera del alcance de los niños.
3. Mantenga el equipo alejado del agua, los ambientes 
húmedos o calurosos.
4. Instalar el dispositivo lejos de una fuente de señal 
fuerte, como un microondas, puede provocar una 
interrupción de la señal, lo que puede provocar que el 
dispositivo funcione anormalmente.
5. Las obstrucciones de paredes de hormigón o materiales 
metálicos pueden reducir el alcance efectivo del funcion-
amiento del equipo y deben evitarse.
6. No intente desmontar, reparar o modificar el equipo.

Especificaciones técnicas
Tipo de producto

WiFi frecuencia 2.4GHz WIFI 
Temperatura de operación. -10ºC - +40ºC
Temperatura de la carcasa. Tc: +80ºC (Max.)
Alcance de la operación ≤ 200 m
Dims (WxDxH) 52x47x22.5 mm
IP calificación IP20

Tensión 90-250V AC 50/60Hz
Ahora Total 10A

Mapa de cableado

52 mm

22
.5
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1. Con un interruptor de 3 grupos

Interruptor de luz de 
brazo oscilante

Luz

Luz

Luz

3 Gang módulo de 
conmutación inteligente

L N

Paso 3

Quite el interruptor y sácalo de la pared. Ldentify Line / 
load Wire 
(Nota: color del cable Puede ser diferente de los colores 
que se muestran en el manual.)

   Le recomendamos que retire el panel del interruptor 
antiguo y use electricidad El probador prueba todos 
los cables conectados al interruptor para asegurarse 
de que no hay tensión en el circuito.
   Es posible que necesite apagar varios disyuntores.

Verificar si la fuente de alimentación está apagada

Line

Banda de frecuencia 2.412~2.484GHz
Radio máxima 
potencia de transmisión

< +16dBm 

El dispositivo de módulo de interruptor inteligente WIFI es un 
dispositivo de hogar inteligente conveniente, fácil de usar y 
potente. Utiliza la tecnología de comunicación WiFi para realizar 
el control remoto y la transformación inteligente de los 
dispositivos domésticos a través de la aplicación móvil o el 
control de voz. El disyuntor inteligente WiFi se puede conectar 
fácilmente a los interruptores originales, enchufes, lámparas, 
electrodomésticos y otras líneas en casa, y el control inteligente 
de estos dispositivos se realiza a través del interruptor del 
Circuito de control.

Descripción del producto

Lista de paquetes
Módulo de conmutación inteligente*１  Manual del usuario *1   
Stent *1

L N

2. Con 3 grupos de interruptores bidireccionales

3. Enchufe de pared (se pueden proporcionar 3 enchufes)

L N

3 Enchufe

Interruptor de luz de brazo oscilanteLuz

Luz

Luz

3 Gang 2 Método

Preparación para el uso
1.Descargar la aplicación MOES en la tienda 
de aplicaciones o escaneo de códigos QR

La actualización de la aplicación MOES es más compatible 
que la aplicación touya Smart / Smart Life, y como un 
nuevo servicio personalizado, se puede utilizar bien para 
escenarios, gadgets y recomendaciones de escenarios 
controlados por siri.
(Nota: la aplicación tuya Smart / Smart Life sigue siendo 
válida, pero se recomienda encarecidamente la aplicación 
MOES)

• Descargar la aplicación “MOES".
• Entrar en la interfaz de registro / inicio de sesión; Haga 
clic en “registrarse" para crear una cuenta introduciendo 
su número de teléfono para obtener el Código de 
verificación y “configurar la contraseña". Si ya tiene una 
cuenta MOES, elija “iniciar sesión".

2.Registrarse o iniciar sesión.

3.1 Método uno:
Escanee el Código QR para configurar la Guía de red.

⑴ ⑵

Escaneo de códigos QR
Siga el proceso de 
configuración para 

conectar el dispositivo.
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Interruptor en
forma de barco

Restablecer el
interruptor

Botón de reinicio

WENZHOU NOVARTIS NEW ENERGY CO., LTD declara 
aquí que los equipos de radio WM - 104C cumplen con 
las directivas 2014 / 53 / UE, 2014 / 35 / UE, 2014 / 
30 / UE, 2011 / 65 / UE. El texto completo de la 
Declaración de coherencia de la UE se puede obtener 
en el siguiente sitio web:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/wm-104ｃ

Declaración de conformidad

Instrucciones de garantía
Estimado Señor o señora, gracias por comprar el 
producto.
Esperamos que le guste usarlo.
Se otorga la siguiente garantía a los productos en la 
tarjeta de garantía.
Como condición para el uso de la garantía, debe cumplir 
con los siguientes términos y procedimientos:
1. El producto goza de una garantía de 24 meses, que 
entrará en vigor a partir de la fecha en que el cliente 
minorista compre el producto cubierto.
2. Para ejercer la garantía, el comprador debe presentar: 
a) la tarjeta de garantía, b) el certificado de compra 
(factura de iva, recibo financiero u otro documento que 
confirme la fecha real de compra), a menos que la fecha 
de compra del producto provenga de la tarjeta de 
garantía.
3. Dentro de los 24 meses siguientes a la fecha de 
recepción del producto, si hay problemas de calidad del 
producto, prepare el producto y el embalaje y vaya al lugar 
de compra o tienda para solicitar el mantenimiento post - 
venta. Si el producto se daña por razones personales, se 
cobrará una cierta tarifa de mantenimiento.
4. La garantía no incluye:
a) Los daños mecánicos causados por la negligencia del 
usuario y los defectos resultantes del producto.
b) Daños causados por el uso inadecuado del producto.

Manual de instrucciones
(Español) 
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Étapes 1

Éteignez le disjoncteur, puis utilisez un testeur 
électrique pour tester l'alimentation.
Assurez - vous que le disjoncteur est fermé avant le 
câblage.

Débranchez l'alimentation avant d'installer ou de 
démonter l'appareil pour éviter que le courant ou 
certains problèmes imprévisibles, tels que le 
clignotement des lumières, ne causent des dommages 
irréversibles à l'appareil.

Attention:

Retirer l'ancien interrupteur

Étapes 2

Installation
 Avertissement:

1. L'installation doit être effectuée par un électricien 
qualifié conformément à la réglementation locale.
2. Gardez l'appareil hors de la portée des enfants.
3. Gardez l'appareil loin de l'eau, de l'humidité ou des 
environnements chauds.
4. Installez l'appareil loin d'une source de signal forte, 
comme un four à micro - ondes, ce qui peut entraîner 
une interruption du signal, ce qui peut entraîner un 
fonctionnement anormal de l'appareil.
5. L'obstruction de murs en béton ou de matériaux 
métalliques peut réduire la plage de fonctionnement 
efficace de l'appareil et doit être évitée.
6. N'essayez pas de démonter, de réparer ou de modifier 
l'équipement.

Spécifications techniques
Type de produit

WiFi fréquence 2.4GHz WIFI 
Température de fonctionnement. -10ºC - +40ºC
Température du boîtier. Tc: +80ºC (Max.)
Gamme d'opérations ≤ 200 m
Dims (WxDxH) 52x47x22.5 mm
IP évaluation IP20

Tension 90-250V AC 50/60Hz
Le présent Total 10A

Schéma de câblage
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1. Avec un interrupteur à 3 groupes

Interrupteur de 
lampe à bascule

Lumière

Lumière

Lumière

3 Gang module de 
commutation intelligent

L N

Étapes 3

Retirez l'interrupteur et retirez - le du mur. Identifiez le fil 
de ligne / de charge (Remarque: la couleur du fil peut 
différer de celle indiquée sur le manuel.)

   Nous vous recommandons de retirer le panneau 
de l'ancien interrupteur et d'utiliser l'électricité
Le testeur teste tous les fils connectés à l'interrupteur 
pour s'assurer qu'il n'y a pas de tension dans le circuit.
   Vous devrez peut - être éteindre plusieurs 
disjoncteurs.

Vérifiez que l'alimentation est éteinte

Line

Bande de fréquences 2.412~2.484GHz
Radio maximale
puissance d'émission < +16dBm 

Wifi Smart Switch Module Device est un appareil de maison 
intelligente pratique et facile à utiliser et puissant. Il utilise la 
technologie de communication wifi pour le contrôle à distance 
et la transformation intelligente des appareils domestiques via 
une application de téléphone mobile ou une commande vocale. 
Le disjoncteur intelligent wifi peut être facilement connecté aux 
interrupteurs, prises, Lampes, appareils électriques et autres 
lignes d'origine dans votre maison et permet un contrôle 
intelligent de ces appareils via des interrupteurs qui contrôlent 
le circuit.

Description du produit

Liste des paquets de programmes
Module de commutation intelligent*１  
Manuel de l'utilisateur *1   Le support *1

L N

2. Avec 3 groupes de commutateurs bidirectionnels

3. Avec prise murale (3 prises disponibles)

L N

3 La prise

Interrupteur de lampe à basculeLumière

Lumière

Lumière

3 Gang 2 La méthode

Préparation à l'utilisation
1.Téléchargez l'application MOES dans l'app 
store ou scanner le Code QR

La mise à niveau de l'application MOES est plus 
compatible que l'application Tuya Smart / Smart Life et, 
en tant que nouveau service de personnalisation, elle peut 
être utilisée à bon escient pour les scénarios, les gadgets 
et les recommandations de scénarios contrôlés par Siri.
(Remarque: l'application Tuya Smart / Smart Life 
fonctionne toujours, mais l'application MOES est 
fortement recommandée)

• Téléchargez l'application “MOES".
• Accéder à l'interface d'inscription / connexion; Cliquez 
sur “s'inscrire" pour créer un compte en entrant votre 
numéro de téléphone pour obtenir un code de vérification 
et “définir un mot de passe". Si vous avez déjà un 
compte MOES, sélectionnez se connecter.

2.Inscrivez - vous ou connectez - vous.

3.1 Méthode un:
Scannez le Code QR pour configurer le Guide réseau.

⑴ ⑵

Scanner le Code QR
Suivez le processus 

de configuration pour 
connecter l'appareil.
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Interrupteur en
forme de bateau

Réinitialiser le
commutateur

Bouton de réinitialisation

WENZHOU NOVARTIS NEW ENERGY CO., LTD déclare 
que l'équipement radio de type WM - 104C est conforme 
aux directives 2014 / 53 / UE, 2014 / 35 / UE, 2014 / 
30 / UE, 2011 / 65 / UE. Le texte intégral de la 
déclaration UE de conformité est disponible à l'adresse 
suivante:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/wm-104ｃ

Déclaration de conformité

Description de la garantie
Cher Monsieur ou Madame, merci d'avoir acheté ce 
produit.
Nous espérons que vous apprécierez de l'utiliser.
La garantie ci - dessous est accordée pour les produits 
figurant sur la carte de garantie.
Comme condition d’utilisation de la garantie, vous devez 
respecter les modalités et procédures suivantes:
1. Les produits bénéficient d'une garantie de 24 mois à 
compter de la date d'achat du produit couvert par le client 
au détail.
2. Pour exercer le droit à la garantie, l'acheteur doit 
présenter: a) une carte de garantie, b) une preuve d'achat 
(facture TVA, reçu financier ou autre document confirmant
la date d'achat effective), sauf si la date d'achat du 
produit provient de la carte de garantie.
3. S'il y a un problème de qualité du produit dans les 24 
mois suivant la date de réception du produit, veuillez 
préparer le produit et l'emballage et vous rendre à 
l'endroit ou au magasin où vous l'avez acheté pour 
demander une réparation après - vente. Si le produit est 
endommagé pour des raisons personnelles, certains frais 
de réparation seront facturés.
4. La garantie ne couvre pas:
a) Les dommages mécaniques causés par la faute de 
l’utilisateur et les défauts du produit qui en résultent.
b) Les dommages causés par une mauvaise utilisation 
du produit. 

Manuel d'instruction
(Français) 
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Passo 1

Spegnere l'interruttore e utilizzare il tester elettrico 
per testare il potere.
Assicurarsi che l'interruttore sia spento prima del 
cablaggio.

Please disconnect the power supply before installing 
or removing the device for avoiding irreversible 
damage on the device from the electric current or 
some unpredictable problems such as lamp flashing.

Attention:

Rimuovi il vecchio interruttore

Passo 2

Installazione
 Avvertenze:

1. L'installazione deve essere effettuata da un elettricista 
qualificato in conformità alle normative locali.
2. Tenere il dispositivo fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
3. Tenere il dispositivo lontano da acqua, ambiente umido 
o caldo.
4. Installare il dispositivo lontano da fonti di segnale forti 
come il forno a microonde che può causare l'interruzione 
del segnale con conseguente funzionamento anomalo del 
dispositivo.
5. L'ostruzione da parete di cemento o materiali metallici 
può ridurre il campo di funzionamento effettivo del 
dispositivo e deve essere evitata.
6. NON tentare di smontare, riparare o modificare
il dispositivo.

Specifiche tecniche
Tipo di prodotto

WiFi frequenza 2.4GHz WIFI 
Operazione temporanea. -10ºC - +40ºC
Temporanea del caso. Tc: +80ºC (Max.)
Campo di funzionamento ≤ 200 m
Dims (WxDxH) 52x47x22.5 mm
IP rating IP20

Tensione 90-250V AC 50/60Hz
Corrente Total 10A

Schema di cablaggio
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1. Con un interruttore a 3 bande

Interruttore della 
luce del bilanciere

Luce

Luce

Luce

3 Gang modulo switch intelligente

L N

Passo 3

Rimuovere l'interruttore e tirarlo via dalla parete. Identify 
Line / Load Wire (Nota: Il colore del cavo può essere 
diverso dal colore mostrato sul manuale.)

   Si consiglia di rimuovere la piastra frontale dal 
vecchio interruttore e utilizzare un impianto elettrico
Tester per testare tutti i cavi collegati all'interruttore 
per garantire che non ci sia tensione nel circuito.
   Potrebbe essere necessario spegnere più di un 
interruttore.

Verifica che l'alimentazione sia spenta

Line

Banda di frequenza 2.412~2.484GHz
Radio massima
trasmette potenza

< +16dBm 

Il dispositivo WIFI Smart Switch Module è un dispositivo 
domestico intelligente conveniente, facile da usare e 
potente. Utilizza la tecnologia di comunicazione WIFI per 
realizzare il controllo remoto e la trasformazione 
intelligente delle apparecchiature domestiche tramite l'app 
del telefono cellulare o il controllo vocale. L'interruttore 
intelligente WIFI può essere facilmente collegato agli 
interruttori originali, alle prese, alle lampade, agli 
elettrodomestici e ad altre linee a casa e realizzare il 
controllo intelligente di questi dispositivi attraverso l'on / 
off del circuito di controllo.

Descrizione del prodotto

Elenco pacchetti
Modulo switch intelligente*１  Manuale utente *1   Staffa *1

L N

2. Con 3 interruttori Gang 2 Way

3. Con presa a muro (3 prese disponibili)

L N

3 prese

Interruttore della luce del bilanciereLuce

Luce

Luce

3 Gang 2 Via

Preparazione per l'uso
1.Scarica MOES App su App Store o
scansiona il codice QR

L'app MOES è aggiornata con la stessa 
compatibilità rispetto all'app Tuya Smart/Smart 
Life, che funziona bene per scene controllate da 
Siri, widget e consigli di scena come il nuovo 
servizio personalizzato.
(Nota: Tuya Smart / Smart Life App funziona 
ancora, ma MOES App è altamente raccomandato)

• Scarica l'applicazione “MOES".
• Inserire l'interfaccia Registro/Login; Tocca “Registrati" 
per creare un account inserendo il tuo numero di telefono 
per ottenere il codice di verifica e “Imposta password". 
Scegli “Accedi" se hai già un account MOES.

2.Registrazione o login.

3.1 Metodo uno:
Scansiona il codice QR per configurare la guida di rete.

⑴ ⑵

Scansiona il codice QR
Collegare il dispositivo 

in base al processo 
di configurazione.
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Interruttori a bilanciere

Ripristina interruttori

Pulsante Ripristina

Con la presente, WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO., 
LTD dichiara che l'apparecchiatura radio tipo WM-104C 
è conforme alla direttiva 2014/53/UE, 2014/35/UE, 
2014/30/UE, 2011/65/UE. Il testo integrale della 
dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile al seguente 
indirizzo Internet:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/wm-104ｃ

Dichiarazione di conformità

Istruzioni di garanzia
Gentile Signore o Signora, grazie per l'acquisto del 
prodotto.
Speriamo che vi piacerà usarlo.
La garanzia per i prodotti riportati nella scheda di garanzia 
è concessa come segue.
Come condizione per l'utilizzo della garanzia, è necessario 
rispettare i seguenti termini e procedure:
1. I prodotti sono coperti da una garanzia di 24 mesi, a 
decorrere dalla data di acquisto del prodotto coperto da 
parte di un cliente al dettaglio.
2. Per esercitare i diritti di garanzia, l'acquirente deve 
presentare: a) Carta di garanzia, b) Prova di acquisto 
(fattura IVA, ricevuta finanziaria o altro documento 
attestante la data effettiva di acquisto), a meno che la 
data di acquisto del prodotto non provenga dalla carta 
di garanzia.
3. Se si verificano problemi di qualità del prodotto entro 
24 mesi dalla data di ricevimento, si prega di preparare il 
prodotto e l'imballaggio e recarsi nel luogo o negozio 
in cui è stato acquistato per richiedere la manutenzione 
post-vendita. Se il prodotto è danneggiato per motivi 
personali, verrà addebitato un certo costo di 
manutenzione.
4. La garanzia non copre:
a) Danni meccanici causati da errori dell'utente e difetti 
del prodotto causati da tali danni.
b) Danni causati da uso improprio del prodotto.

Manuale di istruzioni
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Passo 1

Desligue o disjuntor e use o verificador elétrico para 
testar a energia.
Certifique-se de que o disjuntor está desligado antes 
da fiação.

Desconecte a fonte de alimentação antes de instalar 
ou remover o dispositivo para evitar danos 
irreversíveis no dispositivo da corrente elétrica ou 
alguns problemas imprevisíveis, como piscar a 
lâmpada.

Atenção:

Remover o interruptor antigo

Passo 2

Instalação
 Advertências:

1. A instalação deve ser realizada por um eletricista 
qualificado de acordo com os regulamentos locais.
2. Mantenha o dispositivo fora do alcance das crianças.
3. Mantenha o dispositivo longe da água, do ambiente 
úmido ou quente.
4. Instale o dispositivo longe de fontes de sinal fortes, 
como forno de microondas, que podem causar interrupção 
do sinal resultou em operação anormal do dispositivo.
5. A obstrução pela parede de concreto ou materiais 
metálicos pode reduzir a faixa de operação efetiva do 
dispositivo e deve ser evitado.
6. NÃO tente desmontar, reparar ou modificar o 
dispositivo.

Especificações técnicas
Tipo de produto

WiFi frequência 2.4GHz WIFI 
Operação temporária. -10ºC - +40ºC
Trabalho temporário. Tc: +80ºC (Max.)
Intervalo de operação ≤ 200 m
Dims (WxDxH) 52x47x22.5 mm
IP rating IP20

Tensão 90-250V AC 50/60Hz
Corrente Total 10A

Diagrama da fiação
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1. Com um interruptor de 3 Gangs

Interruptor de luz 
oscilante

Luz

Luz

Luz

3 Gang módulo de 
comutação inteligente
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Passo 3

Remova o interruptor e puxe-o para longe da 
wall.ldentify Line / Load Wire 
(Nota: A cor do seu fio pode ser diferente da cor 
mostrada no manual.)

   Recomendamos que você remova a placa frontal 
do interruptor antigo e use um testador para testar 
todos os fios conectados ao interruptor para garantir 
que não há tensão no circuito.
   Você pode precisar desligar mais de um disjuntor.

Verificar se a energia está desligada

Line

Faixa de frequência 2.412~2.484GHz
Rádio máximo
potência de transmissão

< +16dBm 

O dispositivo WIFI Smart Switch Module é um dispositivo 
doméstico inteligente conveniente e fácil de usar e poderoso. 
Ele usa a tecnologia de comunicação WIFI para realizar o 
controle remoto e a transformação inteligente do equipamento 
doméstico através do aplicativo do telefone celular ou do 
controle de voz. O disjuntor inteligente WIFI pode ser facilmente 
conectado aos interruptores, tomadas, lâmpadas, aparelhos 
elétricos e outras linhas originais em casa, e realizar o controle 
inteligente desses dispositivos através do on / off do circuito de 
controle.

Descrição do produto

Lista de pacotes
Módulo de Comutação Inteligente*１  Manual do Utilizador *1   
Suporte *1

L N

2. Com interruptores de 2 vias de 3 grupos

3. Com soquete de parede (3 soquetes disponíveis)

L N

3 tomadas

Interruptor de luz oscilanteLuz

Luz

Luz

3 Gang 2 Caminho

Preparação para utilização
1.Baixe MOES App na App Store ou
digitalizar o código QR

MOES App é atualizado com muito mais 
compatibilidade do que Tuya Smart / Smart Life 
App, funcional bem para cenas controladas pela 
Siri, widget e recomendações de cenas como o 
serviço totalmente novo personalizado.
(Nota: Tuya Smart / Smart Life App ainda funciona, 
mas MOES App é altamente recomendado)

• Baixe a aplicação “MOES".
• Inserir a interface Registar/Login; Toque em “Registrar" 
para criar uma conta digitando seu número de telefone 
para obter o código de verificação e “Definir senha". 
Escolha “Entrar" se você já tiver uma conta MOES.

2.Registo ou Login.

3.1 Método um:
Digitalize o código QR para configurar o guia de rede.

⑴ ⑵

Digitalizar o código QR 
Por favor, conecte o 
dispositivo de acordo 
com o processo de 

configuração.
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Interruptores
basculantes

Reiniciar os
interruptores

Botão Redefinir

Por este meio, WENZHOU NOVA ENERGY CO., LTD 
declara que o equipamento de rádio tipo WM-104C 
está em conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE, 
2014/35/UE, 2014/30/UE, 2011/65/UE. O texto 
integral da declaração UE de conformidade está 
disponível no seguinte endereço Internet:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/wm-104ｃ

Declaração de conformidade

Instruções de garantia
Caro senhor ou senhora, obrigado por comprar o produto.
Esperamos que você goste de usá-lo.
A garantia para os produtos no cartão de garantia é 
concedida da seguinte forma.
Como condição para usar a garantia, você deve cumprir 
os seguintes termos e procedimentos:
1. Os produtos são cobertos por uma garantia de 24 
meses, efetiva a partir da data de compra do produto 
coberto por um cliente varejista.
2. Para exercer os direitos de garantia, o comprador deve 
apresentar: a) cartão de garantia, b) comprovante de 
compra (fatura IVA, recibo financeiro ou outro documento 
confirmando a data real da compra), a menos que a data 
de compra do produto venha do cartão de garantia.
3. Se problemas de qualidade do produto ocorrerem 
dentro de 24 meses a partir da data de recebimento, por 
favor prepare o produto e embalagem e vá para o lugar 
ou loja onde você comprou para aplicar para manutenção 
pós-venda. Se o produto for danificado devido a razões 
pessoais, uma certa taxa de manutenção será cobrada.
4. A garantia não cobre:
a) Danos mecânicos causados pela falha do usuário e 
defeitos do produto causados por tais danos.
b) Danos causados pelo uso indevido do produto.

Manual de Instruções
(Português) 


